Crime Pictims Reparations Woard
State of Louisiana

JiM GRAFT
ExecuTive DIRECTOR

JOoHN BEL EDWARDS
GOVERNOR

BOARD MEETING MINUTES

Tuesday, November 10, 2020

Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement

Member Attendees

Linda Gautier, Gary "Stitch" Guillory, Angela Henderson, Laneceya Ruaa, Carla Shorty, Audrey Thibodeaux,
Amanda Tonkovich, Tameka White

Member Absentees
Lisa Kiper, Carolyn Stapleton, Catalene Theriot

Staff Attendees
Robert Wertz, Carla Trahan, Danielle Lax

Guest Attendees
Erich Duchmann, Jane Wood, Rikee Ruffin, Stephanie Minto, Andrea Howard

CALL TO ORDER

Ms. Tonkovich called the meeting of the Crime Victims Reparations Board to order at 9:15 a.m. Ms. Shorty made
a motion to confirm the emergency awards processed since the previous meeting and to waive repayment of the

Aurnrde  Me \Aihita eanAandad tha matinn anAd tha matinn wme annrauad 1inanimanchs

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

Ms. Henderson made a motion to approve the minutes of the previous meeting. Ms. Shorty seconded the
meeting and the motion was passed unanimously.

Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement
www.lclela.gov/cvr
P.O. Box 3133 & Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-3133 & (225) 342-1749 o+ 1.888-6-VICTIM (namioNwiDE) o Fax (225) 342-1672
An Equal Opporrunity Employer



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes
Board Date: 11/10/2020

Parish CVR #

Claim#

Page 2 of 15
Printed: 12/2/2020 1:19:30 PM

EMERGENCY
Resolution

ASSUMPTION ASSU20-002

BOSSIER BOSS20-011

CADDO CADD20-033

CADDO CADD20-039

CADDO CADD20-040

CADDO CADD20-041

CADDO CADD20-042

CADDO CADD20-044

CADDO CADD20-046

CADDO CADD20-047

CAMERON CAME20-001

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-071

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-101

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-102

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-103

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

210087

210043

202454

1202455

210006

210007

210092

210099

210065

210098

210091

202210

210002

202458

210017

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Williams & Southall
Funeral Home

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Relocation to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Heavenly Gates Funeral
Home

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Heavenly Gates Funeral
Home

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Good Samaritan Funeral
Home

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Good Samaritan Funeral
Home

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Heavenly Gates Funeral
Home

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Smith-Washington
Paradise Funeral Home

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Precious Memories
Mortuary

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Heavenly Gates Funeral
Home

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Relocation to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Winnfield Funeral Home
(Baton Rouge)

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Ascension Funeral Home



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD
Board Minutes Page 3 of 15
Board Date: 11/10/2020 Printed: 12/2/2020 1:19:30 PM

EMERGENCY
Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-105 210084 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Hall Davis & Sons
Funeral Service, LLC

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-106 210093 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to A. Hamilton Platinum
Funeral Services

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-107 210094 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Miller & Daughter

7 Mortuary
IBERIA IBER20-004 201805 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Carney Funeral Home
LASALLE LASA20-001 202073 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant
LASALLE LASA20-002 210001 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE20-217 202123 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE20-288 202439 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Gertrude Geddes Willis
Funeral Home

ORLEANS ORLE20-291 202448 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Charbonnet-Labat-
Glapion Funeral Homes, Inc.

ORLEANS ORLE20-292 202440 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Davis Mortuary Service,
Inc.

ORLEANS ORLE20-295 202441 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Gertrude Geddes Willis
Funeral Home

ORLEANS ORLE20-296 202459 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE20-297 210014 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $459.00 APPROVED for OTHER to Michael Simmons
ORLEANS ORLE20-800 202469 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE20-801 202475 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE20-802 210003 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant

BrdMinutesCNoRpt



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD
Board Minutes
Board Date: 11/10/2020

Page 4 of 15
Printed: 12/2/2020 1:19:30 PM

Parish

CVR #

Claim#

EMERGENCY
Resolution

ORLEANS

ORLEANS

ORLEANS

- SABINE

ST. MARTIN

ST. MARY

Parish

ORLE20-809

ORLE20-811

ORLE20-814

SABI20-006

MART20-003

MARY20-003

CVR #

210008

210055

210086

210015

202465

210110

Claim#

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Professional Funeral
Services

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Little John's Funeral
Home

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Relocation to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Relocation to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Syrie Funeral Home, Inc.

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to lbert's Mortuary Inc.

STANDARD
Resolution

ASCENSION

ASSUMPTION

BIENVILLE

BOSSIER

BOSSIER

BOSSIER

BOSSIER

BOSSIER

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

ASCE20-315

ASSU20-300

BIEN20-301

BOSS17-743

BOSS20-008

BOSS20-009

BOSS20-330

BOSS20-331

210011

210010

210049

210061

202410

202118

210050

210051

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to East Baton Rouge
Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to East Baton Rouge
Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Forensic Nurse
Examiners

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $95.00 APPROVED for CHILD CARE to WK Emergency Dept. Group

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $2,897.31 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Payment of $754.10 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Heavenly Gates Funeral Home

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Forensic Nurse
Examiners

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Forensic Nurse
Examiners



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD
Board Minutes Page 5 of 15
Board Date: 11/10/2020 Printed: 12/2/2020 1:19:30 PM

STANDARD
Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
CADDO CADD18-021 210100 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
CADDO CADD19-013 190492 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
CADDO CADD19-015 190494 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $1,395.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Willis-Knighton Billing
Payment of $14.07 APPROVED for MEDICAL to WK Emergency Dept. Group
Payment of $4.04 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Pathology Associates of Mid-LA

CADDO CADD19-039 191382 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,859.80 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Kennon's Mortuary, Inc.
CADDO CADD19-054 200809 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
CADDO CADD19-055 200808 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
CADDO CADD19-058 200553 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
CADDO CADD19-061 201176 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $2,226.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
CADDO CADD20-002 201923 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Precious Memories Mortuary
CADDO CADD20-010 202110 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $859.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
CADDO CADD20-013 202098 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
CADDO CADD20-014 201981 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
CADDO CADD20-023 201991 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
CADDO CADD20-335 210052 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Forensic Nurse
Examiners
CADDO CADD20-336 210053 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Forensic Nurse
Examiners
CADDO CADD20-337 210054 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Forensic Nurse
Examiners

BrdMinutesCNoRpt



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD
Board Minutes Page 6 of 15
Board Date: 11/10/2020 Printed: 12/2/2020 1:19:30 PM

STANDARD
Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
CADDO CADD20-338 210056 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Forensic Nurse
Examiners
Calcasieu CALC16-058 160809 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $108.12 APPROVED for MEDICAL MILEAGE to Claimant
CALCASIEU CALC19-009 190506 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
CALCASIEU CALC19-012 . 191310 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $256.85 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery
Payment of $3,523.54 APPROVED for MEDICAL to West Calcasieu-Cameron Hospital

CALCASIEU CALC19-014 191782 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $413.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Access Radiology

Payment of $21.71 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Lake Charles Memorial Hospital
Payment of $267.19 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Surgical Assoc. of SWLA
Payment of $7,705.60 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Lake Charles Memorial Hospital
Payment of $850.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Acadian Ambulance

Payment of $742.50 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Professional Emergency Physician

Associates
CALCASIEU CALC19-016 200996 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,519.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Kings Funeral Home
CALCASIEU CALC20-006 202293 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $714.57 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Hixon's Funeral Home
CALCASIEU CALC20-007 202294 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $570.08 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Hixon's Funeral Home

CONCORDIA CONC19-004 200547 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,307.99 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EAST BATON ROU EBAT19-085 191446 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,346.07 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $300.00 APPROVED for AMBULANCE TRANSPORT (MEDICAL) to City of
Baton Rouge EMS

Payment of $474.50 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Ochsner Medical Center (BR)

Payment of $675.95 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Our Lady of the Lake Regional Medical
Center

Payment of $94.08 APPROVED for MEDICAL to City of Baton Rouge EMS

EAST BATON ROUEBAT19-128 210103 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EAST BATON ROU EBAT19-141 200937 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $750.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

BrdMinutesCNoRpt



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD
Board Minutes . Page 7 of 15
Board Date: 11/10/2020 Printed: 12/2/2020 1:19:30 PM

STANDARD
Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-001 200957 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-006 201042 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $150.00 APPROVED for MENTAL HEALTH to Brandon P. Romano &
Associates

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-009 201115 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $3,295.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-011 201171  Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $3,550.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-028 201652 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-030 201645 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-034 201650 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-034 202104 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $0.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-034 202105 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-035 201651 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $3,724.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-040 201830 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Wesley Funeral Home

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-043 201861 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,325.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-044 201860 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-049 201945 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-053 202005 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-055 202024 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $3,467.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-061 202127 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

BrdMinutesCNoRpt



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes
Board Date: 10/15/2020

Page 8 of 15
Printed: 12/2/2020 1:19:30 PM

STANDARD
Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-410 202232 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-443

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-444

"EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-445

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-446

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-447

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-448

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-449

EAST BATON ROU EBAT20-450

EAST FELICIANA EFEL20-001

EVANGELINE EVAN20-300
IBERIA IBER19-009
IBERIA IBER20-303
IBERVILLE IBEV20-302
JEFFERSON JEFF19-014

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

210009

210012

210045

210048

210066

210067

210068

210118

202145

210083

200984

210082

210046

201585

Payment of $1,862.96 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Our Lady of the Lake R.M.C.

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to East Baton Rouge
Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to East Baton Rouge
Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to East Baton Rouge
Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to East Baton Rouge
Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to East Baton Rouge
Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to East Baton Rouge
Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to East Baton Rouge
Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $894.32 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Hearts of Hope -
SANE

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Hearts of Hope -
SANE

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to East Baton Rouge
Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Tharp-Sontheimer-Tharp Funeral
Homes



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes

Board Date: 11/10/2020

Page 9 of 15
Printed: 12/2/2020 1:19:30 PM

Parish

CVR #

Claim #

STANDARD
Resolution

JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON

LAFAYETTE

LAFAYETTE

LAFAYETTE

LAFAYETTE

LAFAYETTE

LAFAYETTE

LAFAYETTE

LAFAYETTE

LAFOURCHE

LAFOURCHE

LIVINGSTON

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

JEFF20-003

JEFF20-004

JEFF20-351

JEFF20-352

JEFF20-353

LAFA20-333

LAFA20-334

LAFA20-335

LAFA20-336

LAFA20-337

LAFA20-338

LAFA20-339

LAFA20-340

LAFO19-006

LAFO20-003

LIVI20-002

201300
202112
210113
210114
210115

210069

210070

210071

210072

210073

210074

210075

210076

191622
201946

201495

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $691.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $575.12 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $575.12 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Hearts of Hope -
SANE

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Hearts of Hope -
SANE

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Hearts of Hope -
SANE

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Hearts of Hope -
SANE

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Hearts of Hope -
SANE

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Hearts of Hope -
SANE

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Hearts of Hope -
SANE

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Hearts of Hope -
SANE

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,132.95 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD
Board Minutes . Page 10 of 15
Board Date: 11/10/2020 Printed: 12/2/2020 1:19:30 PM

STANDARD
Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
LIVINGSTON LIVI20-324 210047 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to East Baton Rouge
Parish Coroner's Office

Morehouse MORE18-002 190212 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

MOREHOUSE MORE19-001 200879 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $107.93 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $705.65 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Concord North Texas PLLC
Payment of $749.40 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Morehouse General Hospital

NATCHITOCHES NATC20-306 210064 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Natchitoches
Parish Coroner's Office

Orleans ORLE11-042 110058 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $350.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant
Payment of $891.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Orleans ORLE16-068 161147 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $3,432.50 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Orleans ORLE18-019 180781 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $150.00 APPROVED for AMBULANCE TRANSPORT (MEDICAL) to City of
New Orleans EMS

Payment of $236.50 APPROVED for MEDICAL to City of New Orleans EMS

ORLEANS ORLE19-035 190489 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,908.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant

Payment of $474.53 APPROVED for MEDICAL to CareCentrix, Inc.
Payment of $1,664.81 APPROVED for MEDICAL to LSU Healthcare Network - Dallas
Payment of $858.55 APPROVED for MEDICAL to City of New Orleans EMS

ORLEANS ORLE19-070 200456 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $803.55 APPROVED for MEDICAL to City of New Orleans EMS
ORLEANS ORLE19-081 200509 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $6,531.93 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE19-083 191247 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $1,420.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant
Payment of $2,500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Yorba Linda Smiles

ORLEANS ORLE19-112 201862 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $975.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE19-133 200457 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $1,917.31 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

BrdMinutesCNoRpt



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD
Board Minutes Page 11 of 15
Board Date: 11/10/2020 Printed: 12/2/2020 1:19:30 PM

STANDARD
Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
ORLEANS ORLE19-136 200458 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $552.75 APPROVED for MEDICAL to City of New Orleans EMS
ORLEANS ORLE19-162 200852 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $147.87 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Ochsner Service Area - N.O.
Payment of $211.75 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Ochsner Service Area - N.O.

ORLEANS ORLE19-179 200973 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,856.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE19-182 202207 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $1,700.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Payment of $3,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Baylous Funeral Home

ORLEANS ORLE20-009 201035 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE20-011 201062 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE20-016 201160 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $2,352.74 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Davis Mortuary Service, Inc.
ORLEANS ORLE20-061 201646 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,516.45 APPROVED for MEDICAL to LCMC - SBO
Payment of $4,983.55 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant

ORLEANS ORLE20-076 202074 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $192.50 APPROVED for MEDICAL to New Orleans Family Justice Center
ORLEANS ORLE20-109 202152 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $3,425.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE20-129 202226 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE20-413 210119 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $465.82 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO
ORLEANS ORLE20-414 210120 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $691.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO
ORLEANS ORLE20-415 210121 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $586.71 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO
ORLEANS ORLE20-416 210122 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $843.05 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO
ORLEANS ORLE20-417 210123 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $613.75 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO

BrdMinutesCNoRpt



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes
Board Date: 11/10/2020

Page 12 of 15
Printed: 12/2/2020 1:19:30 PM

STANDARD
Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
ORLEANS ORLE20-418 210124 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $598.30 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO
ORLEANS ORLE20-419 210125 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $598.30 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO
ORLEANS ORLE20-420 210126 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $575.12 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO
ORLEANS ORLE20-421 210127 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $776.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO
ORLEANS ORLE20-422 210132 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $300.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO
OUACHITA OUAC19-003 191259 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $706.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
OUACHITA OUAC20-336 210044 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $400.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Ouachita Parish
Coroner's Office
POINT COUPEE POIN20-309 210088 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to East Baton Rouge
Parish Coroner's Office
RAPIDES RAPI19-003 202114 Claim Eligibility DENIED - Involved in lllegal Activity.
RAPIDES RAPI19-006 200496 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
SABINE SABI20-307 210058 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Forensic Nurse
Examiners
SABINE SABI20-308 210059 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Forensic Nurse
Examiners
ST. BERNARD BERN20-308 210116 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $473.34 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO
ST. BERNARD BERN20-309 210131 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $330.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO
ST. CHARLES CHAR19-007 190499 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,050.00 APPROVED for MENTAL HEALTH to Allyson Bodin O'Connor,
LCSW, ACSW
ST. CHARLES CHAR20-004 201222 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes
Board Date: 11/10/2020

Page 13 of 15

Printed: 12/2/2020 1:19:30 PM

STANDARD
Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
ST. CHARLES CHAR20-009 202016 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
ST. JOHN THE BA JOHN20-304 210081 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to East Baton Rouge
Parish Coroner's Office
ST. JOHN THE BA JOHN20-305 210133 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $691.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO
ST. LANDRY LAND20-309 210080 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Hearts of Hope -
SANE
ST. MARTIN MART20-307 210077 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Hearts of Hope -
SANE
ST. MARTIN MART20-308 210078 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Hearts of Hope -
SANE
ST. MARTIN MART20-309 210079 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Hearts of Hope -
SANE
ST. MARY MARY19-003 191551 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Jones Funeral Home
ST. TAMMANY TAMM19-002 191343 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $2,987.51 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant
ST. TAMMANY TAMM20-004 202187 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,999.89 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
ST. TAMMANY TAMM20-005 202186 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,999.90 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
ST. TAMMANY TAMM20-315 210112 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

Payment of $691.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD
Board Minutes Page 14 of 15
Board Date: 11/10/2020 Printed: 12/2/2020 1:19:30 PM

STANDARD
Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
Tangipahoa TANG15-002 150210 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $273.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $95.90 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Ochsner Health System
Payment of $933.60 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Our Lady of the Lake R.M.C.
Payment of $59.63 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $50.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $100.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $380.70 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $962.57 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $24.20 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Neuromedical Center (BR)
Payment of $225.28 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $162.50 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $1,391.23 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Our Lady of the Lake R.M.C.
Payment of $1,072.50 APPROVED for MEDICAL to North Oaks Medical Center
Payment of $1,058.70 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $0.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to North Oaks Medical Center
Payment of $196.44 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

TANGIPAHOA TANG19-049 201260 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

TANGIPAHOA TANG20-353 210117 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $586.71 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO

TERREBONNE TERR20-303 210129 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $575.12 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO

WASHINGTON WASH20-306 210128 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $598.30 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO

WASHINGTON WASH20-307 210130 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $325.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to LCMC - SBO

WEBSTER WEBS20-304 210060 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Sexual Assault Forensic Exams to Forensic Nurse
Examiners

BrdMinutesCNoRpt



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD
Board Minutes . Page 15 of 15
Board Date: 11/10/2020 Printed: 12/2/2020 1:19:30 PM

ADJOURNMENT / OTHER BUSINESS
The Board set the date for the next meeting as December 8, 2020.

Ms. Henderson made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Ms. White seconded the motion. Ms. Tonkovich
adjourned the meeting at 10:30 a.m.

BrdMinutesCNoRpt



